
  
 

 

 

1 
 

 

 

2 
 

 

 

 3   
 

 
 

“Bring Your Bible 

to  School Day” 

4    
 

 

 

5    
 

 

6 
 

 

 

7 
 

6:30 PM 

Ladies Bible Study 

 

 

8 
6:00 AM 

Men’s Fraternity 

 

9      
 

 

10 
 

 

 

11    
 

 

12 
 

 

13 
 

 

14 
 

 

15 
 

 

 

16    
 

 

17 
 

 

18 
 

 

 

19 
 

Youth 

“A-mazing Maze” 

 

 

20 
 

 

 

21    
 

 

 

22    
 

23 
 

 

 

 24   
6:30 PM 

Iron-Men’s  
Fellowship 

 

 

25   
 

 

26  
 

 

27 
 

28  
 

 

29 

    
 

 

 

30    
 

 

31    
 

  

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

Orchestra                          

     Rehearsal                                               

       7:00 p.m. 

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
  

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
  

8:15 PM 

C&C Elevate  

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
  

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
  

8:15 PM 

C&C Elevate  

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
 

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 

6:00 PM 

Regular Activities 
 

7:00 PM 

Regular Activities 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 
10:30 AM Sisters 

 
5:00 PM Worship 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 
10:30 AM Worship 

 
5:00 PM Worship 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 

 
10:30 AM Worship 

 
5:00 PM Worship 

10:30 AM  Worship 
 

5:00 PM  Worship 

Office Closed 

 

Office Closed 

 

Office Closed 

 

Office Closed 

 

7:00 PM 
Men’s Prayer 

Meeting 

6:30 PM 
Pickleball 

6:30 PM 
Pickleball 

6:30 PM 

Ladies Bible Study 

6:30 PM 

Ladies Bible Study 

6:00 AM 

Men’s Fraternity 

6:00 AM 

Men’s Fraternity 

9:00 AM  
Sunday School 7:00 PM 

Worship & Nursery 
Only 

7:00 PM 
Worship & Nursery 

Only 

7:00 PM 
Worship & Nursery 

Only 

http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/
http://morningside.ws/


  
 

 

 

 

 1 
 

Chloe Lynn Collins 

 

 

 

 2 
 

Talmadge 

Meadows 
 

Sara Mizell 

 

3   
 

Karen De Leon 

Fred Goff 

4    
 

Mary Blocker 

Barbara Meeks 

 

 

 

 5    
Khai Andrews 

Mary Frances 

Hightower 
 

Angela Smith 

 

6 
 

Rylee Elder 

 

 

7 
Saralyn Goff 

Tim Jackson 

Sid Richards 

Suszanne Wiley 

 

8 
 

Dot McGee 

 

9      
 

Belinda Grant 

 

10 
 

Mary Kathryn 

Nitschke 
 

Paul Stephens 

 

11    
 

Traci Nitschke 

Miriam Vance 

12 
 

Tyler LaHood 

Jean Morgan 

 

13 
 

Karen Tattersall 

14 
 

 

 

 15 
 

Jason Bethel 

Ronnette Condron 

Lynn Matthews 

 

16    
 

Myron Bethel 

Gary Parker 

 

17 
 

Judy Stracke 

 

18 
 

 

 

19 
 

Hank Fletcher 

Steve Miller 

Jane Stephens 

 

20 
 

Cheryl Wheeler 

 

 

21    
 

Rick Nelson 

 

 

22    
 

Kaysie Goff 

23 
 

Mary Bridges 

 

24   
 

Vivian De Leon 

Mary Nell Goff 

Tammy Hart 

 

25   
 

Nathan Strom 

Don Swager 

Dorothy Swager 

 

26  
 

Jane Motley 

 

27 
 

 

 28  
Kerri Ann LaHood 

Misty Berryman 

Mansfield 
 

Malta Richmond 

 

29    
Erick Baldwin 

Larry Davis 

Richard Davis 

Diane Pope 

30    
 

Alan Williams 

 

31    
 

  


