

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities 8:15 PM C&C Elevate	3 "Bring Your Bible to School Day"	Office Closed	5 11:00 AM Seasons of Life Ladies Luncheon Auxiliary Building 7:00 PM Men's Prayer Meeting
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Sisters 5:00 PM Worship	6:30 PM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 AM Men's Fraternity Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities	6:30 PM Pickleball	Office Closed	12
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship	6:30 PM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 AM Men's Fraternity Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	16 6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities 8:15 PM C&C Elevate	17	18 Office Closed	19 Youth "A-mazing Maze"
9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship	6:30 PM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 AM Men's Fraternity  Orchestra Rehearsal 7:00 p.m.	6:00 PM Regular Activities 7:00 PM Regular Activities	6:30 PM Iron-Men's Fellowship 6:30 PM Pickleball	Office Closed	26
27 REVIVA 9:00 AM Sunday School 10:30 AM Worship 5:00 PM Worship	28 AL witl 7:00 PM Worship & Nursery Only	7:00 PM Worship & Nursery Only	30 Coram 7:00 PM Worship & Nursery Only	31		4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

## Church & Sunday School Members Birthdays

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1 Chloe Lynn Collins	Talmadge Meadows Sara Mizell	3  Karen De Leon Fred Goff	Mary Blocker Barbara Meeks	Khai Andrews Mary Frances Hightower Angela Smith
6 Rylee Elder	Saralyn Goff Tim Jackson Sid Richards Suszanne Wiley	8 Dot McGee	9 Belinda Grant	Mary Kathryn Nitschke Paul Stephens	Traci Nitschke Miriam Vance	Tyler LaHood Jean Morgan
13 Karen Tattersall	14	Jason Bethel Ronnette Condron Lynn Matthews	16  Myron Bethel Gary Parker	17 Judy Stracke	18	Hank Fletcher Steve Miller Jane Stephens
20 Cheryl Wheeler	21 Rick Nelson	22 Kaysie Goff	23 Mary Bridges	24  Vivian De Leon Mary Nell Goff Tammy Hart	Nathan Strom Don Swager Dorothy Swager	26 Jane Motley
27	28 Kerri Ann LaHood Misty Berryman Mansfield Malta Richmond	29 Erick Baldwin Larry Davis Richard Davis Diane Pope	30 Alan Williams	31		